

CS 434/24  
Anita Vs. Sumit  
09.08.2024

**Fresh case received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.**

**Present:** Mr. Vinay Redhu, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Issue summons of the present suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC and through all permissible modes, returnable for 15.10.2024.

**Steps be taken within two weeks.**

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/09.08.2024