

CS 434/24

ANITA Vs. SUMIT

15.10.2024

Present: Mr. Vinay Radhu, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nishan Anand, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that defendant already filed written statement and affidavit of admission and denial of documents online on 30.09.2024 and seeks some time to file hard copy. Let the same be filed within two days from today.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received the copy of written statement and seeks some time to file the replication. Let replication be filed with advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents before NDOH.

Put up for completion of pleadings/framing of issues on 17.12.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/15.10.2024