

CS 434/24
ANITA
Vs.
SUMIT

09.04.2025

Present : Mr. Vinay Redhu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (*Joined through VC*)

Mr. Nishant Anand, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
(*Joined through VC*)

Reply to the applications u/O VII Rule 14 CPC as well as u/O VI Rule 17 CPC not filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks some time to file reply to the aforesaid applications. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

At request, put up for arguments on aforesaid applications on **11.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.04.2025