

**CS 434/24
ANITA
Vs.
SUMIT**

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Vinay Redhu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Sh. Nishant Anand, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for arguments on applications u/O VII Rule
14 CPC as well as u/O VI Rule 17 CPC on **19.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.11.2025